RESOLUTION NO. <u>T-2021-12-019R</u>

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW LINCOLN SQUARE LLC FOR USE AS SPACE FOR THE TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

WHEREAS, the Cunningham Township Supervisor has had to respond to unprecedented need in the community and as such has created and grown its programs to respond to the needs of low-income Township residents; and

WHEREAS, in 2021 the Cunningham Township Assessor has agreed to move to a different space to accommodate the Cunningham Township Supervisor's growth and will need to continue to lease space to be of service to the community; and

WHEREAS, the owner of the Lincoln Square Mall and the Township Assessor have drafted a lease agreement for continued use of the space into the year 2022; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Board of the Town of Cunningham that this Resolution Authorizing the Township Supervisor to Execute a Lease Agreement with The New Lincoln Square LLC for use of unit 152 at Lincoln Square Mall for use as the Cunningham Township Assessor's Office.

Adopted by the Township Board of The Town of Cunningham on Dec_____, 2021

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSTENTIONS:

Phyllis D. Clark, Town Clerk

Diane Wolfe Marlin, Chair